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Appendix —A
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati
Fee Schedule for Grant-in-Aid Courses in affiliated colleges (to which ordinance no
03/2021 applies) as per Government of Maharashtra G.R. No. 3feITfRI-302%/ W 3. 3%/ fRr&or-

? mﬂﬁlﬁw, 00 (Excluding professional courses)

Head Head of Fee under 16 major | Under Graduate Courses B.A., B. | Post Graduate Courses M.A., M.
No. as | heads as per G.R. and head / sub- | Com., B.Sc., B.Sc. (Home Science, | Com., M.Sc., M.Sc. (Home Science)
per head for fees as per University Fashion Designing) B.S.W., L.L.B., | M.S.W. and Other PG Courses (Rs.)
G.R. B.P.E.S. and Others (Rs.)
1 Admission Fee 822 1022
a) Tuition Fee 800 1000
b) Prospectus 22 22
2 Laboratory Fee
a) UG (B.Sc., B.Sc. (Home Science, | 1062 1320 (For Science)
Fashion Designing)/ and others
Courses (if applicable)
b) UG (B.A., B. Com.,, B.S.W., | 534 1056 (For other than Science)
LLB) and Other courses (if
applicable)
3 Library Fee 176 880
4 Gymkhana Fee (Games & Sports) 200 200
5 Extracurricular/ Activity Fee 982 694
1158 (Only for II year students)
a) Co-curricular 94 94
b) Physical Efficiency Test 33 00
c) Environmental Studies (*Only | 176 00
for II Year Students)
d) Vehicle Stand 66 66
e) Security 66 66
f) Green & Smart Campus 11 11
g) Facility Fee 94 94
h) Student Development Fund 11 11
i) College Examination 132 132
j) career Katta (optional) 365(once in a UG programme) 00
k) Study Tour (Excursion/ | 110 220
Industrial visits/ Field Visits)
6 College Magazine 94 94
7 Computer Training Fee 11 44
(e-Suvidha)
8 Enrollment Fee 132 132
a) Enrollment Fee (in due date) 132 132
b) Late Enrollment Fee (in addition | 132 132
to (a))
9 University Development Fund 127 as under 127 as under
a) Sant Gadge Baba Studies Fund 11 11
b) e-Suvidha 11 11
¢) Corpus Fund 11 11
d) Annual Fee 94 94
10 University Sports Fund 200 200
a)  Games & Sports 100 100
b)  Sports Fee 100 100
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11 University Aswamegh Fee | 36 (University Share Rs. 30 and | 36 (University Share Rs. 30 and
(Avishkar, Indradhanushya, IUSM, | College Share Rs. 6) College Share Rs. 6)
Avhan)
12 Medical Examination 61 00
13 University Students Assistance Fund | 150 150
225 225
a) Students Welfare Fund 75 75
i) Non-Professional Courses*
ii) Professional Courses# 150 150
b) Student Council 25 25
¢) Emergency Fund 50 50
14 University Students Insurance Fund | 40 40
15 Youth Festival 12 (University Share Rs. 6 and | 12 (University Share Rs. 6 and
College Share Rs. 6) College Share Rs. 6)
16 Student ID Card 39 39
Univer
sity Migration Fee for Students
Head a) Within State of Maharashtra 121 121
L. b) Out-side the State in all courses | 187 187
except Pharmacy, Health Science,
Engineering, Physical Education,
Education
¢) Out-side the State in all courses in | 1782 1782
Pharmacy, Health Science,
Engineering, Physical Education,
Education
d) Outside India 55USD 55 USD
e) Late Fee submission of Migration 187 187

Note: (A) Sr. No. 1 to 7 and Sr. No. 12 and 16 Shall be fully retained by the college. Whereas, share
for Sr. No. 11 and 15 shall be as per instruction above in respective column. However 8,9,10,13 and
14 shall be deposited by the college to the University.

(B) All fees mentioned in this appendix shall be charged wherever it is applicable.
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.. I¥W/ QTW-QWQRW, 030 (Excluding professional courses) onwards

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati
Fee Schedule for Un-Aided Courses in affiliated colleges (to which ordinance no 03/2021
applies) under 16 Heads of fees as per Government of Maharashtra G.R. No. 3fGlTfRI-302%/

Appendix- B

Head
No. as
per
G.R

Head of Fee under 16
major heads as per
G.R. and head / sub-
head for fees as per

University

Under
Graduate
Courses B.A.,
B. Com.,
B.Sc., B.Sc.
(Home
Science,
Fashion
Designing)
B.S.W.,
L.L.B,,
B.P.E.S.
Others

and

Under
Graduate
Courses B.
Lib., & Isc.,
B.Tech.
(Cosmetics)
s B.P.A.
B.F.A., and
B.J.M.C,
B.Voc. and
Others

Under
Graduate
Courses
B.B.A.,

Under
Graduate
Courses
B.C.A.,

M.Sec.,
M.Sc./(Ho
me
Science).,
MCA,
M.Tech.
(Cos)
M.Phill
(For above
Courses)

M.A.,
M.Com.,
M.S.W.
MHRD,
MIRPM
, LLM,
M.Lib.,
M.M.C.,
M.Phill
(For
above
Courses)

Certificate
/ Diploma/
Advance
Diploma/
P.G.
Diploma
Courses
(For all
Faculties)

Admission Fee

2422

6022

27522

23522

6022

3022

2022

a) Tuition Fee

2400

6000

27500

23500

6000

3000

2020

b) Prospectus

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

Laboratory fee

a)UG (B.Sc., B.Sc.
(Home Science,
Fashion Designing)/
others Courses (if
applicable)

5280

b)UG (B.A., B.
Com., B.S.W., LLB)
B. Lib., & Isc., and
Others and Other (if
applicable) / and
others

1760

c¢) B.Lib. & Isc.,
B.Tech (Cosmetic)
B.PA. B.F.A., and
B.JM.C, B.Voc. and
Others

3520

d)Fees  for
Graduate
B.B.A,

Under
Courses

6100

Under
Courses

e)Fees  for
Graduate
B.C.A,,

4100

f)M.Sc., M.Sc./(Home
Science)., MCA,
M.Tech. (Cos) M.Phill
(For above Courses)

7320

gM.A,, M.Com.,
M.S.W. MHRD,
MIRPM, LLM, M.Lib.,
M.M.C., M.Phill (For

above Courses)

2932

k)Certificate/
Diploma/ Advance
Diploma/ P.G. Diploma
Courses (For all

Faculties)

1443

Library Fee

176

1760

2025

2025

1463

1463

1463

Gymkhana Fee (Games
& Sports)

200

200

200

200

00

00

00
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5 Extracurricular/ 982 977 977 977 117 117 528
e[Sy |18 o | 1oy | 150 ooy
Students) Students) Students) Students)
a) Co-curricular 94 94 94 94 00 00 00
b) Physical Efficiency | 33 33 33 33 00 00 00
Test
¢) Environmental 176 176 176 176 00 00 00
Studies (*Only for
II Year Students)
d) Vehicle Stand 66 66 66 66 55 55 55
e) Security 66 66 66 66 55 55 55
f) Green & Smart | 11 06 06 06 00 00 00
Campus
g) Facility Fee 94 94 94 94 886 886 297
h) Student 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Development Fund
i) College 132 132 132 132 110 110 110
Examination
j) career Katta | 365 (once in | 365 365 365 00 00 00
(optional) UG
Programme)
k) Study Tour | 110 110 1500 1500 00 00 00
(Excursion/
Industrial  visits/
Field Visits)
6 College Magazine 94 94 94 94 00 00 00
7 Computer Training Fee | 11 1 1 1 00 00 00
(e-Suvidha)
8 Enrollment Fee 132 132 132 132 132 132 132
a) Enrollment Fee 132 132 132 132 132 132 132
b) Late Enrollment Fee | 132 132 132 132 132 132 132
9 University 127 127 127 127 127 127 127
Development Fund
a) Sant Gadge Baba | 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Studies Fund
b) e-Suvidha 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
¢) Corpus Fund 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
d) Annual Fee 94 94 94 94 94 94 94
10 University Sports Fund | 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
c¢)  Games & Sports | 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
d)  Sports Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 University Aswamegh | 36 (University | 36 36 36 36 36 36
Fee (Avishkar, Share Rs. 30 | (University (Universit | (University | (University gUnivers (University
and College | ShareRs.30 | y Share | Share Rs. | Share Rs. | ity Share | Share Rs.
Indradhanushya, Share Rs. 6) and College | Rs. 30 and | 30 and | 30 and | Rs. 30 | 30 and
UM, ShareRe©) | Gl e S | e | Sl
6) 6) 6) Share 6)
Rs. 6)
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12 Medical Examination 61 61 61 61 00 00 00
13 University Students | 150 (Non- | 150 (Non- | 150 (Non- | 150 (Non- | 150 (Non- | 150 150 (Non-
Assistance Fund Professional) Professional | Profession | Professiona | Professiona | (Non- Professiona
b 225 ) al) ) ) Professio | 1)
(Professional) | 225 225 225 225 nal) 225
(Professiona | (Professio | (Profession | (Profession | 225 (Profession
) nal) al) al) (Professi | al)
onal)
d) Students  Welfare | 75 150 75 150 75 75 75
Fund
iii) Non-
Professional
Courses
iv) Professional 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Courses
e) Student Council 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
f) Emergency Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 University  Students | 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

Insurance Fund

15 Youth Festival 12 (University | 12 12 12 12 12 12
Share Rs. 6 | (University | (Universit | (University | (University | (Univers | (University
and College | Share Rs. 6 | y Share | Share Rs. 6 | Share Rs. 6 | ity Share | Share Rs. 6

Share Rs. 6) and College | Rs. 6 and | and and Rs.6and | and
Share Rs. 6) | College College College College College
Share Rs. | Share Rs. | Share Rs. | Share Share Rs.
6) 6) 6) Rs. 6) 6)
16 Student ID Card 39 39 39 39 39 39 39
Unive
rsity
Head
1. Migration Fee for Students
a) Within State of | 121 121 121 121 121 121 121
Mabharashtra
b) Out-side the Statein | 187 187 187 187 187 187 187
all courses except
Pharmacy, Health
Science,
Engineering,
Physical Education,
Education
¢) Out-side the State in | 1782 1782 1782 1782 1782 1782 1782
all  courses in
Pharmacy, Health
Science,
Engineering,
Physical Education,
Education
d) Outside India 55USD 55USD 55USD 55USD 55USD 55USD | 55USD
e) Late Fee | 187 187 187 187 187 187 187
submission of
Migration
certificate

Note: (A) Sr. No. 1 to 7 and Sr. No. 12 and 16 Shall be fully retained by the college. Whereas, share for Sr. No. 11 and
15 shall be as per instruction above in respective column. However 8,9,10,13 and 14 shall be deposited by the college
to the University.

(B) All fees mentioned in this appendix shall be charged wherever it is applicable.



